FL060R1a
Product Information Bulletin
OCTRON® CURVALUME® XP™ SUPERSAVER® ECO®
Fluorescent Lamps
•  OCTRON 30W U-Shaped T8 SUPERSAVER energy saving
lamps with 6" leg spacing
•  Retrofit lamp for existing 6" U-Shaped T8 instant start
systems

C
B
Ordering Guide
FBO 30 / 8 35 XP / 6 / SS / ECO
Fluorescent Wattage: CRI = 85 30 = 3000K EXtended 6" leg SUPER- ECOLOGIC
Bent 30 Watts 35 = 3500K Performance spacing SAVER
OCTRON 41 = 4100K
Sample Specification
Lamp(s) shall be OCTRON
FBO30 CURVALUME XP
SUPERSAVER ECO lamps with
6-inch leg spacing. Lamp(s)
shall be designed to pass the
Federal TCLP test criteria.
Lamps(s) shall have a color
temperature of (3000K, 3500K,
or 4100K and a CRI of 85.
Lamp(s) shall have an average
rated life of 18,000 hours when
operated 3 hours/start on
instant start, or 24,000 hours
when operated 3 hours/start on
QUICKTRONIC Professional
PSX electronic ballasts. Both
lamp(s) and ballast(s) shall be
covered by the Quick 60+
warranty program.
Warranty Information
QUICK 60+® warranty for
SYLVANIA lamp and ballast
combinations.
Limited 36 month lamp warranty
and 5 year ballast warranty is
available if both lamps and
ballasts are provided by
OSRAM SYLVANIA. See the
QUICK 60+ warranty for details
and restrictions.
Technical Information
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
PERCENT  RATED  LIFE
P
E